## APPENDIX A

## Docket No. 24-EKSE-689-CON THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

#### NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, Mark A. Pytosh \_\_\_\_\_\_, have been presented a copy of the Protective

Order issued in Docket No. 24-EKSE-689-CON on the 14th day of May , 2024.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned

docket on behalf of CVR Refining CVL, LLC

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide

by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 25th day of June , 2024.

Mark A. Pytosh Executive Vice President - Corporate Services

Printed name and title

Signature

CVR Refining CVL, LLC Party/Employer

2177 Plaza Dr. Sugar Land, TX 77479 Address (City, State and ZIP)

281.207.3402

Telephone

mpytosh@cvrenergy.com Email

# **APPENDIX A**

# Docket No. 24-EKSE-689-CON THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

## NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, Melissa M. Buhrig , have been presented a copy of the Protective

Order issued in Docket No. 24-EKSE-689-CON on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2024.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned

docket on behalf of \_\_\_\_\_CVR Refining CVL, LLC \_\_\_\_\_.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide

\_\_\_\_\_

by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 25th day of June , 2024.

Melissa M. Buhrig EVP General Counsel and Secretary Printed name and title

Signature

CVR Refining CVL, LLC Party/Employer

2177 Plaza Dr. Sugar Land, TX, 77479 Address (City, State and ZIP)

281.207.3326 Telephone

mmbuhrig@cvrenergy.com Email